S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30117/2012

RAM CHANDRA SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Som Raj Choudhury, Adv. Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra ,Adv Mr Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 7 and 8 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date. Prayer for further grant of time stands rejected as it does not fall under the purview of the rules.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 have been ordered to proceed ex parte vide order dt.13.8.2013.

Office report indicates that an application for deleting respondent No.9 from the array of respondents has been already filed on record but the copy has not been served on the $\rm ld.$

-2-

Item No.55

Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 7 and 8. According to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner copy has been already served on 10.9.2013. Registry to verify and submit report accordingly.

On compliance, registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary order/directions.

(M.A.SAYEED) | REGISTRAR