S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30117/2012

RAM CHANDRA SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deleting the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi ,Adv

Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv. Mr. K.K. Baid, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{Deletion}}$ of Respondent No.9 is ordered at the risk of the petitioner.

(Vishal Anand)

(Suresh Kr. Verma)

|Court Master

|Court Master