SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30117/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2012 in WP No.2441/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

RAM CHANDRA SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

#ON'BLE
HON'BLE
For Petitioner(s)
For Rec Mr.Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr.Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rahul Bai, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr.Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Pavitra Warrier, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.3, 7 and 8 has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable the said respondents to file counter affidavit.

List the case after four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar